

# BOND FORFEITURE

## WARRANT OF ARREST AND DETENTION

THE STATE OF TEXAS

VS.

CONWAY, LEWIS JR.

HUSTON-TILLOTSON DORM

COUNTY COURT CAUSE NO .: 33046

COUNTY COURT AT LAW NUMBER:

CHARGE:

TERRORISTIC THREAT

PID NUMBER:

TDL =

DOB: 1/ 4/70

SEX: M

176524

RACE: BL

AGENCY: APD

REPORT NO.: 3709375

0000000

CONWAY, LEWIS JR.

CG NUMBER:

240567

MUNICIPAL NUMBER:

190599

JUSTICE NUMBER:

- THEIT HYPURINATION.

0000000 = 02 HGT = FT

APD = 0000000000 IN

WGT =

55N =

FBI = LBS

HAIR =

DPS = 000000000000

TX ID =

EYES =

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, TO ANY SHERIFF OR OTHER PEACE OFFICER OF THE STATE OF TEXAS - GREETINGS:

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to take the body of \_\_\_\_\_CONWAY, LEWIS\_JR.

hereinafter called the accused, Instanter, and him safely keep so that he may be dealt with according to law, and to hold the accused to answer to the State of Texas for an offense against the laws of the said State, namely:

TERRORISTIC THREAT

of which offense he is accused by written complaint made under oath.

Bond fixed in the sum 51.\$\_

1000 CASH OR SURETY

TI III TI F 2 11 Lis [ ]

BOND FORFEITURE

DANA DEBEAUVOIR, COUNTY CLERK, TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS ISSUED AND GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF SAID COURT, AT OFFICE IN THE CITY OF AUSTIN, THIS THE TH DAY OF .CPP1 , YAK



DANA DEBEAUVOIR COUNTY CLERK IRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

TEH TATES AZST 00114 06/24/90 14.34.35 ILDIAZET . CLEAR PERFORMED TOIC MAM/COMMAY, LEWIS JR

1L01TCS ZWA4Z.RECORD ENTERED - TOIC NAM CONWAY, LEWIS JR

OCA/ 330460

TCIC

CHARGES CONVICTIONS OFFENSE AZAKLIDRAZST .RDL 05454021.

/253388LA9 05/11/90 na7n POB/TX HGT/605 BDIP0141714

TIC# 36589 AZST 00114 04/24/90 14,34,35 1L01AZST . CLEAR PERFORMED TOIC MAM/CONWAY, LEWIS JR

M. Water State Control of State Stat

IC# 36589 AZST 00114 06/24/90 14.34.35 1L01AZST . CLEAR PERFORMED TOIC NAM/CONWAY, LEWIS JR

THE ADMINISTRATE TO M D DODYNIAZA TIC# 27515 TCS 00728 05/22/90 08.49.07 1L01TCS ZWA4Z.RECORD ENTERED - TCIC NAM/CONWAY, LEWIS JR OCA/ 330469 TCIC

```
TCIC SUMMARY SID/TX04265633 FBI/253388LA9 05/11/90
  EH CONWAY, LEWIS JR M B DOB/010470 POB/TX HGT/605
  WGT/200 EYE/BRO HAI/BLK FPC/PM1313P018DIP0141714
  DRE 01-05-90 DOLT 01-22-90
  111 8/8
      ADDITIONAL IDENTIFIERS
  SDL/TX03202785
  SOC/460771103AKA/CONWAY,DO-NE
  TOTAL ARRESTS -
CHARGES CONVICTIONS OFFENSE
```

# 00123 ACCEPTED

AZAK 02218 AZST 00140 05/10/90 04.29.04 LIDRAZST 15648. SEARCH ON CONWAY, LEWIS, 010470 NO DRIVERS LICENSE FOUND FOR NAME/DOB \*\*\* NO WARRANT RECORD \*\*\* END DE MEG

AZAKLIDRAZST .RDL 05439321.

# 00123 ACCEPTED

AZAK 02218 AZST 00140 05/10/90 04,29,04 LIDRAZST 15648. SEARCH ON CONWAY, LEWIS, 010470 NO DRIVERS LICENSE FOUND FOR NAME/DOB \*\*\* NO WARRANT RECORD \*\*\* END DE MSG

AZAKLIDRAZST .RDL 05439321.

### IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS

I, Martin J. Thompson, Jr.	, Assistant County Attorney
of Travis County, in said State	on the written affidavit of
Brett Wilson	, a competent and credible
person herewith filed in the Co	unty Court at Law No. 5,
Travis County, Texas, do presen	t in and to said Court: That in
the County of Travis, State of Te	xas, on or about the 27th day
of <u>October</u> , A.D. 19_8	39, and anterior to the filing of
this information,	Lewis Conway Jr. did then
and there knowingly and intentionally	threaten to commit an offense
involving violence, to wit: by pointing	a pistol at Chiedu Eneanya with the
intent to place Chiedu Eneanya in fear o	f imminent serious bodily injury,

AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNLTY OF THE STATE

ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

INFORMATION

THE STATE OF TEXAS

VS.

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF TRAVIS

IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT, CITY OF AUSTIN, TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

### AFFIDAVIT FOR WARRANT OF ARREST AND DETENTION

THE UNDERSIGNED AFFIANT, WHO AFTER BEING DULY SWORN BY ME, ON OATH, MAKES THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT:

I HAVE GOOD REASON TO BELIEVE AND DO BELIEVE THAT LEWIS CONWAY, JR. ON OR ABOUT THE 27TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1989, DID COMMIT THE OFFENSE OF TERRORISTIC THREAT, MY BELIEF IS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION.

ON 10-27-89 I HAD JUST PLAYED A TENNIS GAME AND AS I WAS LEAVING THE COURT AREA A MALE LATER IDENTIFIED TO ME BY SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS AT HUSTON-TILLOTSON COLLEGE AS LEWIS CONWAY, JR. SHOVED FROM THE BACK AND, POINTING A PISTOL AT ME, HE SAID "I WILL BLOW YOU UP, MOTHERFUCKER." WHEN I REFUSED TO FIGHT HIM HE GAVE THE GUN TO ANOTHER MAN WHO LEFT. HE WENT TO HIS DORM AND I WENT OVER THERE TO TRY TO FIND OUT WHAT HE THREATENED ME FOR. HE PULLED A KNIFE ON ME AND SHOVED ME AND I WENT TO TELL SECURITY ABOUT IT. THEY DID NOT DO ANYTHING SO I CALLED THE POLICE SECURITY GOT UPSET THAT I HAD CALLED THE POLICE AND THEY CALLED AND CANCELLED THE POLICE SO I WENT DOWN TO THE POLICE STATION AND REPORTED THE INCIDENT. WHEN HE POINTED THE GUN AT ME AND THREATENED ME I WAS AFRAID HE WOULD SHOOT ME.

THE NEXT DAY I WAS IN MY CAR LEAVING THE ST. EDWARD'S CAMPUS AND CONWAY PULLED UP NEXT TO MY CAR AND POINTED A SHOTGUN OUT HIS WINDOW AT ME AND SAID "WHY DID YOU CALL THE COPS YESTERDAY, MOTHERFUCKER?" A POLICE CAR DROVE BY AND HE PUT THE GUN DOWN AND DROVE AWAY.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME BY THE SAID AFFIANT ON THIS THE DAY DE NOV , 19 89 .

MAGNSTBATE, MUNICIPAL COURT, AUSTIX, TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR TRAVIS COUNTY TEXAS. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

., 19 <u>59</u> , I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE I HAVE ON THIS THE \_ \_ DAY OF EXAMINED THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT AND HAVE DETERMINED THAT PROBABLE CAUSE DOES EXIST FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A WARRANT OF ARREST FOR THE INDIVIDUAL(S) ACCUSED THEREIN.

MAGISTRATE, MUNICIPAL COURT, AUSTIN,

TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

Address

BF 5-1-90

### OATH OF SURETIES

after deduct and laws of every descri encumbrances	ting from ou the State f iption, whet s upon our p	r property al rom forced sa her individua roperty which	l that wh le, and a l or secu are know	thousand & no/lich is exempt fter the payme rity debts, and to us; and to the proper	by the Co nt of all d after s hat	nstitutio our debt	on ts, of g all
to execution		e ,	: sum of	Two Fifty thousa	.nd & no/1	.00 <b> DO</b>	LLARS,
the said			sum of _				LLARS,
the said			sum of _				LLARS,
*. *	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	Namia	mile		
SUBSC	RIBED AND SW	ORN TO BEFORE	ME this		PERT PLATEDRAT  y Public, State of 18  ission Expires Oct. 18	H las	1985
No. 190,599	In the County Court	THE STATE OF TEXAS  VS.  I PANTS CODWAY, Jr.	1 1 1	APPEARANCE (BAIL) BONDComplaint & Subsequent Proceedings-	This day of A.D.19	Clerk Court Court Court	By Deputy
I, Doylog do hereby c whose genui	ravis  Saley  ertify that ne signature	AS X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	Sherk of the	eriff e District Cou	rt in a	HAS	

Texas, this 1475

be accepted and approved.

day of power Too

WITNESS my hand and seal of office, at

### ORDER OF COMMITMENT

### TO THE SHERIFF OF TRAVIS COUNTY, GREETINGS:

November 12 1000	
November 13, 1989 (Today's Date)	day at
charged with the offense <u>TERRORI</u>	ISTIC THREAT- CLASS B MISDEMEANOR
	the SHERIFF of Travis County, Texas, to be with the conditions of bond set on this date o hereof.
1. Defendant is ordered to appe	ear in the Justice Court Number
,	County Court at Law Number One, First Appearence Ofc, Rm 205
	th District Court
	Austin Municipal Court
on	December 6, 1989 at 9:30 A.M.
<ol><li>If defendant is in custody of to present said defendant in</li></ol>	on the above date, the SHERIFF is hereby ordere n the above Court on said appearance date and a accusation(s) are called before said Court.
2. If defendant is in custody of to present said defendant in all times said charge(s) or	on the above date, the SHERIFF is hereby ordere n the above Court on said appearance date and a accusation(s) are called before said Court.
<ol> <li>If defendant is in custody of to present said defendant in all times said charge(s) or</li> <li>Bail is hereby set as follows</li> </ol>	on the above date, the SHERIFF is hereby ordered in the above Court on said appearance date and a accusation(s) are called before said Court.  ws: \$1,000.00  mpliance with Articles 17.03, 17.031, 17.04,
<ol> <li>If defendant is in custody of to present said defendant in all times said charge(s) or</li> <li>Bail is hereby set as followed.</li> <li>Bond is acceptable if in command/or 17.08 of the Texas Command.</li> </ol>	on the above date, the SHERIFF is hereby ordered in the above Court on said appearance date and a accusation(s) are called before said Court.  ws: \$1,000.00  mpliance with Articles 17.03, 17.031, 17.04,
<ol> <li>If defendant is in custody of to present said defendant in all times said charge(s) or</li> <li>Bail is hereby set as follows</li> <li>Bond is acceptable if in command/or 17.08 of the Texas Command the Texas</li></ol>	on the above date, the SHERIFF is hereby ordered in the above Court on said appearance date and a accusation(s) are called before said Court.  ws: \$1,000.00  mpliance with Articles 17.03, 17.031, 17.04, ode of Criminal Procedure.  s that the defendant has been warned of his/her
<ol> <li>If defendant is in custody of to present said defendant in all times said charge(s) or</li> <li>Bail is hereby set as followed.</li> <li>Bond is acceptable if in command/or 17.08 of the Texas Command the Tex</li></ol>	on the above date, the SHERIFF is hereby ordered in the above Court on said appearance date and a accusation(s) are called before said Court.  ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### #
<ol> <li>If defendant is in custody of to present said defendant in all times said charge(s) or</li> <li>Bail is hereby set as followed.</li> <li>Bond is acceptable if in command/or 17.08 of the Texas Command/or 17.08 of the Texas Commander Art. 15.17 of the Texas C</li></ol>	on the above date, the SHERIFF is hereby ordered the above Court on said appearance date and a accusation(s) are called before said Court.  ws: \$1,000.00  Impliance with Articles 17.03, 17.031, 17.04, ode of Criminal Procedure.  So that the defendant has been warned of his/her mexas Code of Criminal Procedure.

Cause No.190599	Bond $_{\$1,000.00}$
Offense #8 <u>9-</u>	
Control No.	÷ -
******	* * * * * * * *
THE STATE OF 1	TEXAS
vs.	330460
Address 7304 Barcelona	
City Austin State	
DOB 01/04/70 Sexy Race	<u>B</u> P C S
* * * * * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * *
ORDER OF COMM	TMENT
Issued November 13, 1989	## Ving ### 1
	**************************************
Justice of the Peace Pred	
County Court at Law Num	<i>₩</i> — —
th District Co	Breeze
Austin Municipal Co	C :
Travis County,	Téxas
******	* * * * * * * * *
SHERIFF'S RE	
CAME TO HAND THIS 3 day 1987, at 3:00 o'clock	of NOV.
1987, at 3:000 clock	M., and
executed this 13day of	NOU.
19 <u>87</u> , at <u>3.'00</u> o'clock	.M., by
placing the accused in ja	ail in Travis
County, Texas.	
Doyne Bailey	MENAC
SHERIFF OF TRAVIS COUNTY	, IEAMO
M. Touddy	X 8/1
by beputy (	



Issued the 7th day of November  MUNICIPAL COURT City of Austin Travis County, Texas	Lewis Conway Jr. B/M DOB 01/04/70  7304 Barcelona, Austin, TX.  G 500955  TEAM 3  WARRANT OF ARREST	THE STATE OF TEXAS $460$	Bond \$ / OCC File No.190599
---	---	--------------------------	---------------------------------

# A.D. 19 Sq., at Coccock A.D. and executed on the day of day of A.D. 19 Sq., at L2.00 o'clock A.D., by arresting the within named low's Concompton in Travis County, Texas, and taking his bond, placing him in jail at first and in the service of this writ, in addition to any other mileage that I may have traveled in the service of other process in this cause in the same trip. FEES Mileage Making arrest Sheriff, Constable Travis County, Texas Release BY J. Making A.D. A.D. 19 Sq., at Mileage A.D. Sheriff, Constable Travis County, Texas BY J. Making A.D. A.D. 19 Sq., at Mileage A.D. Sheriff, Constable Travis County, Texas BY J. Making A.D. A.D. 19 Sq., at Mileage A.D. A.D. 19

SHERIFF'S OR CONSTABLE'S RETURN

### THE STATE OF TEXAS

### TO ANY SHERIFF, CONSTABLE OR PEACE OFFICER OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, GREETINGS:

### You are hereby Commanded to Arrest:

20,120	nway Jr.	
If to be found in your County and bring	him	before me, Judge of the Municipal Court
Travis County, Texas, at my office in Austin	, in said Cou	nty, Instanter, then and there to answer the
State of Texas for an offense against the law	s of said Sta	e, to-wit:
TERRORISTIC THREAT - CLASS B MISDE	MEA OR	
		•
		·
of which offense _he is accused by the wr	itten compla	int under oath of
•		int, under outing of
M. Hugman fi	led before n	
M. Hugmanfi	led before n	
	•	ne.
HEREIN FAIL NOT but of this writ n	•	ne.
HEREIN FAIL NOT but of this writ n	nake due re	ne. turn, showing how you have executed th
HEREIN FAIL NOT but of this writ not same.  WITNESS my official signature, this_	nake due re	ne. turn, showing how you have executed th
HEREIN FAIL NOT but of this writ n same. WITNESS my official signature, this_	nake due re	ne. turn, showing how you have executed the
HEREIN FAIL NOT but of this writ not same.  WITNESS my official signature, this_	nake due re	ne. turn, showing how you have executed th
HEREIN FAIL NOT but of this writ n same. WITNESS my official signature, this_	nake due re	ne. turn, showing how you have executed th
HEREIN FAIL NOT but of this writ n	7th Judge Munic	ne. turn, showing how you have executed th

CAUSE FROM: 230 - 460

# SUBPOENA

Pct 1 2 3 4 5

SETTING: () PTR (X)TBC ()JT

COUNTY COURT NUBBER: 2/5) 6 7 COUNTY OF TRAVIS. STATE OF TEXAS 10/27/89 STATE OF TELAS OFFENSE AND COMMITTED 89-37093 DEPENDANT NAME OF WITNESS HOME PHONE HOME ADDRESS PCT. WORK PHONE WORK ADDRESS EMPLOYMENT HO. (IAS+ NAME) 7593 Chevy Chase #2024 No phone ENEMORI 23 ERK 5.TX 4/6/90 TO THE ABOVE-NAMED AND DESIGNATED WITNESS YOU ARE COMMANDED BY THE COUNTY CLERK OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, TO APPEAR AT THE ABOVE-STATED COUNTY COURT, TRAVIS COUNTY TEXAS, ON 990 AT 9:30 DAY OF REMAIN UNTIL DISCHARGED BY THE COURT. YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR AS ORDERED HEREIN COULD RESULT IN THE SAID COURT ISSUING A WARRANT FOR YOUR ARREST. IF YOU ANTICIPATE ANY PROBLEM WITH YOUR COURT APPEARANCE ON THE DATE AND TIME SPECIFIED, YOU MUST CONTACT THE COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR THE COURT FOR WHICH YOU ARE SUB-POENAED, AT (512) 473-9498 OR THE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE WITNESS COORDINATOR INTEDIATELY UPON RECEIPT OF THIS SUBPOENA. PLEASE BRIEFING SUBPOENA TO COURT WITH YOU AND UPON ARRIVAL IN COURT CHECK IN WITH AN ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR THE COURT FOR WHICH YOU ARE PLEASE BRING SUBPOENAED. TO ANY PEACE OFFICER OF THE STATE OF TEXAS: GREETINGS- YOU ARE COMMANDED TO SUMMON THE ABOVE-DESIGNATED WITNESS TO BE AND PERSONALLY APPEAR BEFORE THE ABOVE-STATED COUNTY COURT ON THE DATE AND AT THE TIME SPECIFIED ABOVE AND RETURN HEREOF MAKE ACCORDING TO LAW.

DANA DeBEAUVOIR

TRAVÍS COUNTY, TEXAS

COUNTY CLERK

rouch

### OFFICER'S ETUEN

THIS ORDER WAS EXECUTED BY DELIVERING A COPY OF THE SUBPORMA TO THE FOLLOWING, OR RETURNED NOT EXECUTED AS INDICATED BY REASON:

NAME OF WITNESS:	DATE AND TIME SERVED OR REASON NOT SERVED:
Chinedo Enemapoli	4/25/90 at 728 pm
	Company of the state of the sta
NAME OF OFFICER DELI RETURBING SUBPOEMA U	MSERVED: Donald R. Wesby
	SECRETARY CONSTABLE PCT.
NAME OF OFFICER MAKE	ING RETURN: Smer C. Jon Joul #4/8
DATE SUBPOENA RETURN	MADE BY OFFICER: 4/25/90
•• ••	
·	Delivered this day of DONALD R. NESBY CONSTABLE, PRECINCT 1. TRAVIS CTV., TEXAS
	Deputy Deputy

STEXAS STEKK STEXAS

16. W. 85 | 1 1 196

	CIVIL CAUSE NO. $\frac{26}{3}$	,
STATE OF T	exas §	IN THE COUNTY COURT AT IAW NO5_
٧.	<b>9</b> <b>9</b>	AT IAW NO. 5
Lewis	Conney, JR. \$	TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
	ORDER/JUDGMEN	
The a on the / before the	bove numbered and entitled cause was day of <u>M wa</u> , 19 <u>90</u> , and heard Court. The State of Texas appeared th	brought upon a bond forfeiture entered this day of, 19 <u></u> , 19 <u></u> , rough the Travis County Attorney.
•( )	Although citation was served on the p and returned in accordance with Cha Procedure, said defendant(s) failed prescribed by law, and is in default. default judgment under Article 22.15 of	apter 22 of the Code of Criminal I to appear or answer within the time The State of Texas is entitled to a
( )	Defendant(s) (Principal) (Surety) a Nihil Dicit Judgment for Plaintiff.	nswered but failed to appear at trial.
"( )	The (surety) (principal)-defendant, _ into an agreed judgment to pay \$	, appeared and entered as well as the costs of court.
( b)	On the oral motion of the State, th (waived)/(taxed against	is civil cause is dismissed with costs
	There being no civil suit filed, the payment of costs.	_
(1)	Defendant is( ), is not( ), in cus	tody.
its County (taxed aga:	therefore ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DE Attorney of Travis County, recover the description of the county, as (surety) (principal)-deinst said defendant)/(waived), for all	e sum of \$ froms efendant, and that costs of court be
	this I day of June, 19	92
		JUDGE PRESIDING
APPROVED AS	5 TO FORM AND SUBSTANCE:	
1/1		Pogot Potos
Attorney for	or the State of Texas	Reset Date:
V Hei	_/	Bond Reinstated:
Defendant		OR
Attorney for	or Dofondant	New Bond:
accordey I(	or Defendant	

\_\_White copy to civil file \_\_Yellow copy to crim. file \_\_Pink copy to Defendant

Cause No.	10 C	
THE STATE OF TEXAS		IN THE COUNTY COURT
VS.		AT LAW NO OF
Francisco Company		TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
** #HPF		
MOTI	ON TO DISMISS	
O THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COUR	RT:	•
NOW COMES the State of Texas by and thro	ough her Attorney, and respe	ctfully requests the Court to dis-
iss the above entitled and numbered criminal a	ction in which the defendant	is charged with the offense of
		, for the reason
The defendant has been granted immunit Restitution made; Other;	y in light of this bestimony,	
	e entitled and numbered cause	
	e entitled and numbered cause	e be dismissed.
	e entitled and numbered cause	e be dismissed.  Attorne
	e entitled and numbered cause Respectfully submitted	e be dismissed.  Attorne
WHEREFORE, it is prayed that the above	e entitled and numbered cause  Respectfully submitted  ORDER	e be dismissed.  Attorne  Date Signe
WHEREFORE, it is prayed that the above	e entitled and numbered cause Respectfully submitted  ORDER  d to me on this the de	Attorney Date Signer
WHEREFORE, it is prayed that the above  The foregoing motion having been presented.  D. 19, and the same having been consider.	e entitled and numbered cause Respectfully submitted  ORDER  d to me on this the da  ed, it is, therefore, ORDERE	Attorney Date Signer  Dy of
WHEREFORE, it is prayed that the above  The foregoing motion having been presented.  D. 19, and the same having been consider.	e entitled and numbered cause Respectfully submitted  ORDER  d to me on this the da  ed, it is, therefore, ORDERE	Attorney Date Signer  Dy of
WHEREFORE, it is prayed that the above  The foregoing motion having been presented.  D. 19, and the same having been consider.	e entitled and numbered cause Respectfully submitted  ORDER  d to me on this the da  ed, it is, therefore, ORDERE	Attorney Date Signer  Dy of
WHEREFORE, it is prayed that the above	e entitled and numbered cause Respectfully submitted  ORDER  d to me on this the da  ed, it is, therefore, ORDERE	Attorney Date Signed  Dy of D, ADJUDGED and DECREEI  Dissed.

 $County\ Clerk-White;\ Sheriff's\ Dept-Green;\ Defendent's\ Copy-Yellow;\ State's\ Copy-Pink;\ Probation\ Department-Golden rod$ 

VUL ... PALE.